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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Public
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Public
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Public
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Total 653 287901 58325 211014 8832 1636 800 2328 347

Interventions for currently admitted patients

2328
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Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients

6527

669
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General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

In Hospital

Transfer to other facility

Died (non-COVID)

211014

58325

9183
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

256
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135111
152790

21929
36396

105678
105336

5909
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1525
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1252
1076
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100

Total 653 287901 58325 211014 8832 1636 800 2328 347
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape

18
20
94
46
7
9

13
8

9859
8490

45700
27939
4863
6014
7288
3410

2308
1361
6415
5163
1026
853
874
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Total 256 135111 21929 105678 5909 1525 658 1252 247

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Life Healthcare
Mediclinic
Lenmed

Clinix
JMH

69
59
50
48
10
6
5

15749
37332
30333
35849
7368
1486
1852

2336
6562
4927
5908
890
177
324

11965
28487
24186
28562
5834
1114
1467

515
2054
1181
1265
455
161
32

103
571
325
338
104
38
0

77
171
70

229
65
27
0

319
8

193
608
60
11
8

33
147
36
27
4
0
0

Total 256 135111 21929 105678 5909 1525 658 1252 247
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group

37332 (27.63%)

35849 (26.53%)
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Deaths by hospital group

6562 (29.92%)

5908 (26.94%)

4927 (22.47%)
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